
 
 

PROJECT: DB2401 MEETING DATE: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 

FACILITATOR: Jason Sholtz LOCATION: TDOT Region 1  Auditorium 

 

NAME COMPANY PHONE EMAIL 

Steven Field RK&K 615-887-1454 sfield@rkk.com 

Brad Bivens RK&K 615-394-8928 bbivens@rkk.com 

Jeremiah Davis RK&K 865-209-9486 jdavis@rkk.com 

Steve Strohm Johnson Bros. Corp. 

 

919-407-9404 sstrohm@southlandholdings.com 

Cam McGaw Stantec 865-422-8712 Cameron.McGaw@stantec.com 

Patrick Fiveash Gresham Smith 865-299-6130 Patrick.Fiveash@greshamsmith.com 

Jake Graves Gresham Smith 865-299-6145 Jake.Graves@greshamsmith.com 

Jeff Anderson Mastec – Civil 615-917-7233 JAnderson@mastec-civil.com 

Salvador Vilches Michael Baker Intl. 305-333-9128 sal.vilches@mbakerintl.com 

Randy Allen Wilson & Assoc. 615-533-3996 rallen@wilsonpc.com 

Justin Eckel STV 615-268-9541 justin.eckel@stvinc.com 

William Slinkard Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 615-202-9443 randy@jonesbroscont.com 

Jerry Britton Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 615-812-1721 jbritton@jonesbroscont.com 

Darren Evans Kiewit 615-981-3840 darren.evans@kiewit.com 

Jennifer Anderson STC 865-801-0376 jennifer.anderson@superiortrafficcontrol.com 

Jeff Stuckey SEMA 407-487-6385 JStuckey@sema.inc 

Carter Bearden HDR Engineering 615-390-4550 Carter.Bearden@hdrinc.com 

John Hastings HDR Engineering 615-974-6510 John.Hastings@hdrinc.com 
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Lee Hamrick Summers Taylor Inc. 423-716-5693 leeh@summerstaylor.com 

Ben Robertson STC 423-608-9600 brobertson@stc.com 

Zach Tate Keller NA 865-393-1569 Zachary.tate@keller-na.com 

Lori Fiorentino 

Lori Fiorentino 

TDOT – Geotech 865-594-2704 Lori.Fiorentino@tn.gov 

Christie Brown TDOT – Precon 865-594-2400 Christie.Brown@tn.gov 

Alex Christie TDOT- Utilities 865-356-7180 Alex.Christie@tn.gov 

Jonathan Bailey Wilson & Assoc. 615-330-4774 jbailey@wilsonpc.com 

Ricky Merritt Ross Prestress 865-524-1485 rmerritt@rossprestress.com 

Randy Plummer TDOT 865-594-0716 Randy.Plummer@tn.gov 

Ryan Keller TDOT – Utilities 865-549-9967 Ryan.Keller@tn.gov 

Ryan Hensley JMT 865-441-1100 rmhensley@jmt.com 

James Rosen TDOT 423-593-6744 James.Rosen@tn.gov 

Jeremiah Johnston Avenue Consultants  jjohnston@avenueconsultants.com 

Kevin Fischer American StructurePoint  kfischer@structurepoint.com 

Clayton Markham TDOT - Alternative Delivery  Clayton.Markham@tn.gov 

Jason Sholtz TDOT - Alternative Delivery 865-594-3639 Jason.Sholtz@tn.gov 

Tom Bruce TDOT - Alternative Delivery  Thomas.Bruce@tn.gov 

Macario Reyes TDOT – Utilities  Macario.Reyes@tn.gov 

K. Brandon Chance TDOT – Environmental   K.Brandon.Chance@tn.gov 

Robbie Stephens TDOT – Environmental  Robbie.Stephens@tn.gov 

Samuel T. Patterson TDOT - NEPA  Samuel.T.Patterson@tn.gov 

Sharon Schutz TDOT – Environmental  Sharon.Schutz@tn.gov 

Ted Kniazewycz TDOT – Structures  Ted.Kniazewycz@tn.gov 

Austin Holliman FHWA  austin.holliman@dot.gov 
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